Attachment 1
In Brief: Hawkinsmith and Caesar (cf. Sisson)
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

IN BRIEF: HAWKINSMITH AND CAESAR (cf. SISSON)

On June 30, 2017, at or about 7 AM, upon my being booked into Jesup, FSL, Georgia — Officer
Hawkinsmith, who was working the computer, and Caesar (cf. Sisson), who was working the
fingerprinter, had me sign entry forms and fingerprint a card, which I signed with my, “(Notice) Under
Duress of Treason Etc. (Imputed By Law),” notice as usual; I was with them for about 5 minutes.
Caesar (cf. Sisson) showed Hawkinsmith my notice and said, “Treason.”

Hawkinsmith asked me, “Fornof, you're under duress, with us?”

I said, “Yes, sir. They couldn't help out with that over there in Mississippi, but maybe you all can help
me out with that over here in Georgia.”

He then directed me that, “Officer Williams over there is who you want to get with about that, he's our
records officer.”

As Caesar (cf. Sisson) was fingerprinting me, I showed him that he wouldn't be able to print a middle
finger from my left hand. He noted on the fingerprint card “amputee,” in the middle finger's place, and

continued, asking me, “What happened to your finger?”

I explained to him that, “T was born with syndactily [Syndactyly]: additional, conjoined, or webbing of
the fingers.”

He said, “I should've put 'born with it' on the card.”

I said, “That's okay. They usually put 'amputee'. We can always go back and clarify the records,”
hinting to them that that included going back and clarifying my notice for the records, as well.
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Attachment 2
In Brief: Counselor King
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

IN BRIEF: COUNSELOR KING

On June 30, 2017, at or about 8 AM, upon my being booked into Jesup, FSL, Georgia — Counselor
King screened me in the room with the microwave; her screening lasted about 5 minutes. She read my,
“(Notice) Under Duress of Treason Etc. (Imputed By Law),” notice, partly — she had some trouble
reading my cursive writing. I told her that, “I wrote it down several other times in there; if you're
having trouble reading that one, you might be able to read the others better.”

She asked me, “Is that sovereign citizen stuff?”

I explained to her, “No, but that's what it's most often misconstrued as, by those who fail to investigate
further into its actual meaning and purpose, in further mischaracterization against me and my lawful,
peaceful attempts to address my knowledge of acts of treason being committed against me and my
fellow citizens. But that's on them in being held accountable for failing to investigate accordingly.”

She agreed that, “Yes, that's on them.”

She reviewed my entry forms with me, about monitored phone calls and mail. I assured her of my
understanding with, “Take heed of all notices, I got you,” hinting that she ought to take heed of my
notice as well. She had me sign a paper, which indicated that I understood what she reviewed with me,
and I printed the part of my notice she had trouble reading.

I asked her, “Can you read it now?”

She said, “Yes, I can read it.”
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Attachment 3
In Brief: Psychology Staff Coffman
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

IN BRIEF: PSYCHOLOGY STAFF COFFMAN

On June 30, 2017, at or about 8 PM, upon my being booked into Jesup, FSL, Georgia — I had turned in
my psychology questionnaire, which had been provided to me by staff to fill out, to staff; which I
indicated my request for audio and video recorded sessions with psychology staff to treat my war
trauma caused by treason, etc. being committed against me et al. After my screening with Counselor
King, she passed me along to psychology staff, Coftfman; he said, “I'll do the same in there.” When I
reentered the room that King had screened me in — the room with the microwave — he re-directed me
back out of the room and through nearby double doors, which lead into a long hallway and had traffic
of people bustling between us as we stood there for his screening, of which lasted about 10 minutes.

When I asked him for his name for my notes, he responded with a spiteful tone and demeanor, which
only escalated in unlawful aggression against me throughout his screening. He insisted on pronouncing
his name with an “H,” as in “Hoffman,” but spelling it “with a C-O-F-F-M-A-N.” This threw me off, so
I had to ask him to repeat himself several times; he said it the same each time. After this, he
immediately said, “I absolutely will not do audio and video recorded sessions for treatment; we don't
do that here.”

Then he went on nto asking me, “What war?”
I told him, “The war of treason being committed against me and my fellow citizens.
He insisted that, “Treason isn't war.”

I reminded him that the Constitution defines that “treason shall consist only in levying war against the
United States , or giving aid and comfort to its enemies.”

He said, “or,” in insisting that a distinction is made between levying war and giving aid and comfort to
the enemy.

He then asked me, “Have you ever been enlisted in the United States military service?” And he insisted
that, “You cannot be considered to be part of a war, unless the United States calls it a war and you are
enlisted in their military.”

I explained to him that, “No, I have not been enlisted in their service; nevertheless, I'm still to be
considered as a soldier, in my militia capacity, and otherwise effected [affected] by war — I've read,
extensively, the case-law on treason, and it's consistent with my position. Treason includes other crimes
committed along with it, like: murder, rape, fraud, etc. And the continuing denial of due process against
me, concerning my requests lawfully to address my claims that acts of treason are being committed
against me and my fellow citizens, is also consistent with treason.”
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Attachment 3
In Brief: Psychology Staff Coffman
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

He insisted, That's wrong on so many levels, I don't even know where to begin. It's your belief system
that the government is your enemy, and you'll consider me your enemy by what I've told you today.
Now, fear and anxiety is a normative response to war, but it's not my role to determine if war is
occurring against you or to treat a belief. I mean, how am I supposed to treat this?”

I said, “For starters, lawfully expose and stop the war that Is the cause of the problem.”
He asked me, “How is that treatment?”

I said, for example, “If someone is seeking treatment for being beaten, the first part of the treatment
should be to stop the beatings.”

A group of people walked through the double doors again and between us. I told him, “This really isn't
the proper setting for me to be discussing all of this with you right now.”

He said, “If you go to the low or stay here at the medium, depends on whether I feel safe with you on
the compound; that's what this screening is for. If I don't feel safe with you, you're not going to be on
the compound, you're going to be locked up over here in inmate segregation. Now, fear and anxiety are
normative responses to war, but you're not actually in a war, that's just your belief system. I can help
you change your belief system while you're here, but I can't treat a belief: that's not my role.”

I told him that, “If not in your official capacity, then in your personal capacity, it's your role to protect
yourself and your fellow citizens from acts of treason.”

He said, “No, it's not.”

I assured him that, “It's my role, in my militia capacity, to defend myself and my fellow citizens against
acts of treason.” And I asked him, “Are you going to put everything you just told me, in writing?”’

He said, “I'm not going to do that.”

I told him that, “If you're not going to put in wriitng what you're telling me here today, then this
onversation serves no purpose; this is not the proper setting for me to discusss with you anyt further
about my concerns. I'm going to submit my request to you in a copout, for you to put in writing
everything you've told me just now. And if you fail to respond in writing to my copout, about your
position that you've indicated today, then I'm going to exhaust my request on up to the courts and get
your response in writing there.”

He said, “T'll respond in writing to your copout. I'll also pull you to the side again, to see how you're
doing on the compound.”

I said, “We'll see how things go. And we left it at that.
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Attachment 1
In Brief: SIS Best
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

IN BRIEF: SIS BEST
On June 30, 2017, at or about 9 AM, Upon my being booked into Jesup, FSL, Georgia — SIS Best
directed me to the side, in what appeared to me to be the medium's property room, and conducted his

screening of me, which lasted about 5 minutes.

He asked me, “What's going on with you, Mr. Fornof?”” And he leaned up against the nearby, metal
shelves, to make his posture more at ease and relaxed.

I told him, “I'm looking forward to hitting the weights, to relieve some tension.” And I tried to relax my
posture by leaning on the shelves too, which shifted under my added weight.

I immediately apologized to Best, who said, “That's all right, they do that.”

He continued, saying, “This is a good place for you, it's laid back.”

I assured him that, “I'm not one of those who goes crashing into walls and ruins an opportunity to make
the best of a good thing. Exercising, studying, and legal work is all you'll see me doing. I'll also be
writing my interactions with staff down, to protect the record, on what they say to me behind closed
doors.”

He said, “Okay.”

Not much else was said, of any serious import. Best was the last to screen me.
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Attachment 5
In Brief: Case Manager Buggs
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8, 2017

IN BRIEF: CASE MANAGER BUGGS

On June 30, 2017, at or about 12 PM, after I was booked into Jesup, FSL, Georgia — I was discussing
my serious issues, in preparation for my successful reentry into society, with my unit team, case
manager Buggs. Our discussion lasted about 10 minutes.

I explained to her that, “The courts didn't address the actual reason why I armed myself, in my case,”
now they're forcing me back out into the same, threatening circumstances, of which I'll have to rearm
myself against again. I'm trying, lawfully, to get all of that addressed, before my release, in preparation
for my successful reentry into society.”

She said, “The BOP can't do anything about what the courts did in your case.”

I advised her that, “Before you reject that the BOP can help me with my issue: with such a broad and
blanketing statement, let me request for such help in a copout and get the BOP's position in writing;
then, if their position is the same as you suggest it is, I can go from there and try back on up to the
courts again for them to address it. But if these normal modes of society are insufficient to prevent an
injury on my behalf, then my natural rights revive to protect me. Becaue, I actually armed myself in my
case to protect myself and my fellow citizens against corrupt individuals, who are operating unlawfully
from within the government, including from within the courts, and who are committing treason against
us. — which is war. The law contemplates that such is an actual possibility and that the people are meant
to be able to defend themselves against such a threat from oppression and tyrannical government; of
which, the people are rendered defenseless against — except with their right to bear arms against such a
threat — when you case such a broad and blanketing statement as, the BOP can't do anything to help,
even when the courts fail to help accordingly. But, again, let me submit a copout and see what the
written response is on the BOP's position, whether they can help me or not, and then we can go from
there.”

She said, “Okay.”

I told her that, “I also talked with psychology staff, Coffman,” pronouncing his name with an “H,” as in
'Hoffman,' as he had done earlier, and continued, “about this matter, and he acted very hostile against
me and my position: saying that what I told him that I know to be true, as supported by facts and
evidence, is only my belief system and that he can help me change my belief system while I'm here. I
understand that he might just have been testing me, to see how I would react to his provocations against
me and if it was safe for me to be on the compound based on that. But, if what he expressed to me
earlier today is really his position on the matter, he scares me.”

She said, “Oh, you mean, Coffman,” pronouncing it with a “C,” as in “Cat,” and kind of chuckled,

saying, “Well, we'll see.” I said, “Yes, we'll see.”
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Attachment 6

In Brief: SIS Best and Warden, FSL
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8,2017

IN BRIEF: SIS BEST AND WARDEN, FSL

On July 3, 2017, at or about 3 PM, upon my being summoned to the Lt.'s office — SIS Best et al.
Immediately chained me up: with shackles, handcuffs, and wast-chain; then conducted a brief
interview, which lasted about 10 minutes, with the Warden being present.

Best said, “This is a good place, with good people — real laid back and plenty of opportunity for you
here. But, several officers already say they feel unsafe with you on the compound, and they say you're
requesting personal information about them in your email and telephone conversations.”

I maintained that, “My character rflects the same,” in my pointing out to them that my behavior is
consistent with what makes Jesup FSL a good place, as Best pointed out. Moreover, I continued that, “I
don't believe that I've requested for anyone's personal information. I've been doing everything I can to
do my duty as a citizen. I've been working with staff, in preparation for my successful reentry into
society; I've also been working on writing down and memorializing my interactions with staff, in doing
so, for the records, starting with the most disturbing one of them here.”

The warden seemed especially concerned with my mention of a disturbing interaction with staft, and he
asked me, “Which one was that; what happened?”’

I explained to them, “It was the one with psychology staff Coffman. He challenged everything that I
know to be true: which is supported by facts and evidence, by reason and logic, and by the guidelines
that the Supreme Court provides to us for interpreting. He really tried to push my buttons, but I didn't
let him goad me. I've just been trying to make sense out of all this. I've made requests at Yazoo City
Medium for my interactions with staff, and in particular, psychology staff, to be audio and video
recorded for protection; including for situations like this, but they failed to lawfully respond to my
appeals for such. They wouldn't even entertain where I might transfer to after my two year shot
expired, and they dumped this transfer on me to here. And, like I said, I've just been trying to make
sense out of all this.”

Best went on, with saying that, “Staff say you're talking with someon in your [ ] conversations, named

19

'Governor'.
I said, “Yeah, the Governor of the State of Florida; he's my commander-in-chief, when he calls the
militia into service, when and if he deems it necessary. I keep him informed of my requests and
interactions with staft.”

The Warden nodded to Best, and said, “Go investigate this further.”

As Best led me to the medium, he said, “I'm going to investigate your email and telephone

JRF: kab
Page: 1



Attachment 6

In Brief: SIS Best and Warden, FSL
Josiah Robert Fornof, BOP Reg. No. 51913-018
July 8,2017

conversations — it's just an investigation right now. Okay?”
I asked him, “So, it's just an investigatory detention right now?”

He said, “Yes.”

JRF: kab
Page: 2
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TRULINCS 51913018 - FORNOF, JOSIAH - Unit: YAM-D-B

FROM: 51913018

TO: Health Services MED

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/01/2017 10:03:42 AM

To: Health Services et al., Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fomof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., AW MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et
al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; in forward, below.

Subject: Human Rights
Attention:
Black's Law Dictionary, 5th Pocket ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (18c): The freedoms, immunities, and benefits that, according to modem values (esp. at an international level), all
human beings should be able to claim as a matter of right in the society in which they live.

And Merriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary, 11th ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (1766): rights (as freedoms from unlawful imprisonment, torture, and execution) regarded as belonging to all
persons.

And Federal Bureau of Prisons Policy, P.S. 5290.14, Institution Supplement YAX5290.14H, Inmate Handbook, includes
providing as follows: "While in the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons you have the right to receive health care in a
manner that recognizes your basic human rights....to be treated with respect, consideration and dignity....to participate in health
promotion and disease prevention programs....to a safe, clean and healthy environment...." -

In my above reference e-mails (cop-outs), I've requested for staff lawfully to help me address certain human right violations
being committed against me et al.; to help me stop the treason, torture, etc.---in either their personal or official capacities. | am
unlawfully being imprisoned as a result of the aforesaid treason etc.: war. | am being tortured by same, which includes being
deprived of sleep. | am being executed by same, including that | am forced to being at a higher risk of heart-attack or stroke as
a result of the sleep deprivation and that the government is unlawfully postured to claim that | have committed suicide-by-cop
when | rightfully rearm myself in my and others' defense against the aforesaid treason etc. upon my release into society.

At or about 12:41 a.m. this morning, officers again woke me by rapping on my cell door and prevented me from having a
healthy environment of a good night of sleep as recommended by the medical community. Who are these officers who insist on
depriving me of sleep as such? Why are they doing this to me, by what authority and justification? The aforesaid Policy says,
"General wake-up at FCC Yazoo City is 6:00 a.m. Monday through Friday"---not before this. Can medication be prescribed to
me as I've requested in my above reference (2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/28/2017 6:58 AM wrote:

May 28, 2017



TRULINCS 51913018 - FORNOF, JOSIAH - Unit: YAM-D-B

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et
al.; in forward, below.

Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.
Dr. Feliciano et al.:

At or about 1:14 am this morning, as soon as it seemed that | was finally going to be able to get some needed sleep, officers
shined lights in my cell and rapped on its door until | awakened. Then they moved on to the other inmates' cells to do the same
to them. At one point, | could hear arguing between the officers and other inmates, about the rude awakening. After which, |
found myself unable to get back to sleep; so, | started working on the draft to this request about my aforesaid sleep deprivation.

Sleep deprivation is utilized in torture and, along with causing emotional and psychological injuries, in actually causes
physiological injury. A recent study has found that those who do not get the right amount of sleep are at a higher risk of having
heart attack or stroke earlier in their life than those who do get the right amount of sleep. Moreover, on August 17, 2010---in a
recorded telephone call with Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) agents--- warned them that the government (federal, state,
and local) would cover-up the treason etc. against me et al. and subject me to further torture in unlawful incarceration. One of
the FBI agents declared that, "the FBI can do whatever they want," in response to my said warning.

| specifically request that any audio and video surveillance, or other evidence that corroborates my aforesaid account, be
preserved; as well as, that all further interactions between myself and staff be audio and video recorded, for my safety, until the
lawful conclusion of these most serious circumstances. Indeed, | further, specifically request answers to my following questions:

Is there anything, in their respective personal or official capacities in society, that Psychology Staff can do to help me lawfully
address the aforesaid and stop the treason, torture, etc. against me et al.? At least, is there medication that can be prescribed
to me that will mitigate the expected, harmful effects of the aforesaid against me; medication that will put me in a deep enough
sleep that officers can't disturb or that will make me not care about my life and others' lives as much as | do? Or should | just
resign myself to an early grave, where I'm sure to get plenty of sleep?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

) ‘
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/26/2017 1:15 PM wrote:

May 26, 2017
Attention:

| wish to appeal Psychology Services' response, in forward, per Wardens' (2017, Jan. 23) Memorandum, Subject: Inmate To
Staff Electronic Messaging.

Dr. Feliciano alleges that my request is not specific enough, then admits identifying my specific request for audio and video
recorded in person contacts with psychology staff to manage and treat my fear and anxiety resulting from the trauma that the
mentioned war is causing me, but then alleges that Psychology Services doesn't provide the intervention, settings, and
treatment that | need, have rights to, and am requesting, for my particular circumstances and disability.

| wish to make it abundantly clear-—-I am eliminating anyone's ability to make excuses of why they didn't know about my
circumstances, including by exercising my right to associate with my fellow citizens in a meaningful manner regarding same in
our defense, via Psychology Services Staff. | can provide more detail only in the safety of my requested audio and video
recorded in person contacts with Psychology Staff, who ought to understand my insistence on the necessity of such contacts
and treatment, and who ought to be able to provide me with this safety. Failure to provide me with this safety, further
establishes that the sanctions of society are insufficient to prevent an injury on my behalf.
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| am peacefully attempting to defend myself and country against treason etc. | have already peacefully attempted to expose
these crimes to the regular administration and free course of justice in the courts, and | have already peacefully attempted to
petition the government for redress regarding same; their response was to resort to a cover-up of this. Failure to help me
expose the cover-up of said war to justice, is not peaceful, but is an escalation of such unlawful aggression against me et al.
The law says that | may act accordingly against such threats, with up to and including arming myself with firearms and
otherwise using lethal force: in self-preservation of my life, liberty, and property.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- MED - Psychology on 5/25/2017 11:42 AM wrote:

Mr. Fornof,

You must state what is your specific request from Psychology Services. What psychology services for mental or emotional
health are you requesting? We do not intervene in any way with legal or government proceedings regarding circumstances of
your trial, etc. We only make recommendations for further mental health services at your release, medication management if
needed, drug treatment etc. The information you wrote on this cop-out seems it should be discussed with your attorney.

You have already addressed the information you have provided in this electronic communication with Psychology Services.
Psychology Services in this setting are not recorded or video taped, all clinical encounters are documented/written in the
Psychology Data System - electronic files, that you can request formally at any time; however you did so in September 2016
and there have not been any additional contacts with Psychology Services since then.

Psychology Services is available during open house hours (Friday 11-12) to address any concerns briefly if that's your wish.

Dr. Feliciano
Chief Psychologist

>>> ~AI"FORNOF, ~MJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 5/4/2017 6:55 PM >>>
To: Psychology Staff et al., Yazoo City FCC
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

May 4, 2017

Re: C. Samuels, Jr., Federal Bureau of Prisons (BOP), Director(2012, Jul. 20) Memorandum For All Bureau Inmates, Subject:
Suicide Prevention

Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society
Attention:

In keeping with the above reference message from the Director and all applicable laws which support that | may obtain
appropriate help from psychology staff et al. concerning the following, most grave issue and matter, and regarding preparation
for my successful reentry into society---and | agree with the law, including in this regard:

iN BRIEF:

| am currently, unlawfully being incarcerated here in the BOP, in connection to a case where | was unlawfully held to being a
felon in possession of a firearm, but also where my trial counsel failed to lawfully present the actual circumstances and lawful
purposes for which | armed myself--which includes because | am under duress of treason etc. The government---federal, state,
and local-—-has known about these circumstances well before, during, and after this fraudulent trial. Now, these governments
are prepared to have me released back into society under these (now) exacerbated circumstances, of which I initially armed
myself, and to claim that | have committed "suicide by cop” if | rightfully rearm myself in my defense and in defense of others
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against the continuing threat of these unlawful circumstances.

The law recognizes that treason is a levying of war and that an individual may rightfully arm them self in their defense when the
sanctions of society are deemed insufficient to prevent an injury on their behalf. And again, | agree with the law. | whole
heartedly and with a sound mind maintain that these elements actually exist in my case, supported by evidence, and are not a
product of delusion, but are the product of the actual facts and circumstances. Therefore, in my earnest appeal to the sanctions
of society, | request for help from psychology staff et al. in preventing the aforesaid, unlawful governments from further injuring
me et al. by claiming that | have committed suicide by cop, instead of acknowledging my having rightfully resisted governmental
tyranny and oppression in defense of myself and country. | request that this electronic request for help be preserved and
included into my psychology records, to accurately reflect the particular issue that | am requesting help for. Due to the
sensitivity and seriousness of this issue, | request that my contacts with psychology staff in person be audio and video recorded
and to be provided to me for my own record of this matter: | must stress how important it is to prevent any further fear and
anxiety of the cover-up of this matter by the aforesaid, unlawful governments against me et al.; how important it is for me to be
allowed to control this aspect of my treatment and manage my trauma that this war is causing me.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC.' (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)



TRULINCS 51913018 - FORNOF, JOSIAH - Unit: YAM-D-B

FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/06/2017 12:49:04 PM

To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 6) e-mail to Case Manager Smith et al., Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3); see parts 1-3 sent in separate
e-mails to you; see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3)

Attention:

At or about 11:55 a.m. today, | sent you(Case Manager Smith) my above reference e-mail (cop-out) request. Accordingly, |
further submit this request for your careful, thorough, lawful review and response to same. Moreover, at or about 12:20 a.m.
today, officers again rapped on my cell door until | awakened and maliciously deprived me of much needed sleep---despite my
request to stop the treason, torture, etc.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 6/1/2017 10:03 AM wrote:

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fomof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., AW MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et
al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; in forward, below. ‘

Subject: Human Rights

Attention:

Black's Law Dictionary, 5th Pocket ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (18c): The freedoms, immunities, and benefits that, according to modern values (esp. at an international level), all
human beings should be able to claim as a matter of right in the society in which they live.

And Merriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary, 11th ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (1766): rights (as freedoms from unlawful imprisonment, torture, and execution) regarded as belonging to all
persons.

And Federal Bureau of Prisons Policy, P.S. 5290.14, Institution Supplement YAX5290.14H, Inmate Handbook, includes
providing as follows: "While in the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons you have the right to receive health care in a
manner that recognizes your basic human rights....to be treated with respect, consideration and dignity....to participate in health
promotion and disease prevention programs....to a safe, clean and healthy environment...."

In my above reference e-mails (cop-outs), I've requested for staff lawfully to help me address certain human right violations
being committed against me et al.; to help me stop the treason, torture, etc.-——-in either their personal or official capacities. | am
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unlawfully being imprisoned as a result of the aforesaid treason etc.: war. | am being tortured by same, which includes being
deprived of sleep. | am being executed by same, including that | am forced to being at a higher risk of heart-attack or stroke as
a result of the sleep deprivation and that the government is unlawfully postured to claim that | have committed suicide-by-cop
when | rightfully rearm myself in my and others' defense against the aforesaid treason etc. upon my release into society.

At or about 12:41 a.m. this morning, officers again woke me by rapping on my cell door and prevented me from having a
healthy environment of a good night of sleep as recommended by the medical community. Who are these officers who insist on
depriving me of sleep as such? Why are they doing this to me, by what authority and justification? The aforesaid Policy says,
"General wake-up at FCC Yazoo City is 6:00 a.m. Monday through Friday"---not before this. Can medication be prescribed to
me as I've requested in my above reference (2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/28/2017 6:58 AM wrote:

May 28, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et
al.; in forward, below.

Subject: Treason, Torture, efc.
Dr. Feliciano et al.:

At or about 1:14 am this morning, as soon as it seemed that | was finally going to be able to get some needed sleep, officers
shined lights in my cell and rapped on its door until | awakened. Then they moved on to the other inmates’ cells to do the same
to them. At one point, | could hear arguing between the officers and other inmates, about the rude awakening. After which, |
found myself unable to get back to sleep; so, | started working on the draft to this request about my aforesaid sleep deprivation.

Sleep deprivation is utilized in torture and, along with causing emotional and psychological injuries, in actually causes
physiological injury. A recent study has found that those who do not get the right amount of sleep are at a higher risk of having
heart attack or stroke earlier in their life than those who do get the right amount of sleep. Moreover, on August 17, 2010---in a
recorded telephone call with Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) agents--- warned them that the government (federal, state,
and local) would cover-up the treason etc. against me et al. and subject me to further torture in unlawful incarceration. One of
the FBI agents declared that, "the FBI can do whatever they want," in response to my said warning.

| specifically request that any audio and video surveillance, or other evidence that corroborates my aforesaid account, be
preserved; as well as, that all further interactions between myself and staff be audio and video recorded, for my safety, until the
lawful conclusion of these most serious circumstances. Indeed, | further, specifically request answers to my following questions:

Is there anything, in their respective personal or official capacities in society, that Psychology Staff can do to help me lawfully
address the aforesaid and stop the treason, torture, etc. against me et al.? At least, is there medication that can be prescribed
to me that will mitigate the expected, harmful effects of the aforesaid against me; medication that will put me in a deep enough
sleep that officers can't disturb or that will make me not care about my life and others' lives as much as | do? Or should | just
resign myself to an early grave, where I'm sure to get plenty of sleep?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com



TRULINCS 51913018 - FORNOF, JOSIAH - Unit: YAM-D-B

FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/01/2017 05:46:18 PM

To: Acting Unit Manager: Counselor Taylor et al.
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit, in forward, below.
Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval

Attention:

At or about 12:30 p.m., Counselor Taylor said that she is the Acting Unit Manager for today and approved my fellow inmate's
request to move to my cell as well as approved my request to use the available space in the third locker in my cell for my legal
material, aside from the other two lockers in my cell that my aforesaid new cellmate and | use for our personal property, as
mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

4
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/31/2017 8:02 PM wrote:

May 31, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et al.,
MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; Fornof, J.R.(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor
Potts et al., Delta Unit, Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker, in forward.

Attention:

Today, at or about 3 pm, you (Counselor Potts) entered my cell, politely greeted and addressed me as "sir," checked the three
storage lockers therein, and put a green zip-tie on the empty one. | discussed with you about my prior oral and written
(electronic) requests to be allowed to use the extra storage space available in one of the other lockers in the cell for my
voluminous legal material, per Policy. You said that you could get me set up in a locker upstairs.

I said that you can see that | have a lot of legal material and | expressed to you my concerns for the additional burden that
would be imposed upon myself and Unit officers in meeting my daily requirements for access to my legal material if | had to
relocate in the upstairs, legal material, storage room. | also said that a fellow inmate is seeking to move to my cell and if he
does, the other locker will need to be un-zip-tied if | am also allowed to keep my legal material and inmate property in the other
two lockers of the three in the cell. | said that | considered that | had tacit approval of my request pending your positive
response to same. '

| expressed to you my various legal issues that | have pending and that | am serious about seeing them to lawful conclusions.
You said, with certain added emphasis, that you know of my seriousness about them; which is an indication that you know just
how serious my legal issues are to have elicited such a serious reaction to them from me and that there may be more going on
behind the scenes than | am expressly being told.

You said that the zip-tie can be taken off if needed after staff determine their responses to my and my fellow inmate's aforesaid



requests later, later today. | thanked you and told you that | appreciate your efforts in addressing my concerns. you left out of
my cell as politely as you had entered it, being careful and thoughtful enough to make sure that you turned the light out as | had
it before you had entered.

After the above discussion with you, | take it that | have express authorization to use the available locker space in my cell for my
legal material, pending positive staff response to this request directing and providing as such or otherwise. Moreover, | have
other pending requests, in reference above; requesting for the preservation of any evidence that supports my above mentioned
and subject position, which includes my legal material on the matter and its safe storage for the record; as well as requesting for
all further interactions between myself and staff to be audio and video recorded, for the safety of myself and the record, and
whether staff can help me to stop the aforesaid treason etc., in either their personal or official capacities.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

2
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 4/6/2017 11:04 AM wrote:

April 6, 2017 (at or about 11:04 am)
Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker

Re: Today's Morning Town Hall Meeting (P.S.1315.07, section:10(d): “The amount of storage space provided depends upon
the total storage space available.")

Attention, Counselor Potts et al.(Delta Unit):

Complaint: Today, | was informed by a fellow inmate that staff (Potts) held a town hall meeting this morning and he instructed
the inmate population that they are to store items in one locker in their cells per inmate, and not to use any extra locker storage
area that may be available in a three man cell; moreover, that property will be confiscated if they do, and if inmates require
additional legal material storage, that inmates are to notify him and he will provide extra lockers in the up-stairs legal material
storage room in the unit for them.

To Remedy: | respectfully request that staff reconsider allowing me to utilize the extra locker storage space available in my
current cell quarters for my legal materials, to help reduce unnecessary work load on myself and unit officers in playing
secretary to my daily legal needs of and immediate access to my voluminous legal issues and materials---per the above
mentioned policy sanction and allowance. If not, then | request for a locker in the up-stairs legal material room. Thank you for
your time in said reconsideration.

Sincerely,
(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: Delta Unit

TO: 51913018

SUBJECT: RE:***Inmate to Staff Message***
DATE: 06/07/2017 09:27:02 AM

You will be placed on cal-out for Friday, 06-09-2017 at 9:00 a.m. to address your issues.

>>> ~M"FORNOF, ~MJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 6/6/2017 11:54 AM >>>
To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., Subject: Human Rights; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr.
Feliciano et al., Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al., Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; forwarded in
separate e-mail to you, Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3); and Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Acting Unit Manager: Counselor
Taylor et al., Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval; Fomof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Subject: Alternative Locker Storage Space; forwarded in separate e-mail to you,
Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3); see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3)
Attention:

On 6/5/17, at or about 1:50 p.m., yesterday, you (Case Manager Smith) summoned me to a Team meeting. | asked if we could
re-schedule, as | had not been made aware of our meeting by call-out or other notice. You said that you just needed me to sign
something. | declined the offer. | counter-offered with notifying you that | have a request for you to review via e-mail (cop-out).
You said that you don't like e-mail and asked for me to submit a paper cop-out to you about my request. | insisted that | must
submit it electronically. You said that we could talk about it. | assured you that, after | submit my e-mail request to you, we will
talk all about it; as it concerns preparation for my successful reentry into society.

Per memorandum and policy, as mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., | am
required to submit my requests electronically-—-whether you like it or not. Per policy, as mentioned in my above mentioned
(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., "The Case Manager...serves as a liaison between the inmate, the administration,
and the community....It is imperative at initial classification (Team) that inmates are open and honest when answering questions
to allow the team to accurately identify needs and make appropriate program recommendations to improve inmates' chances of
a successful reentry."

| request that you carefully and thoroughly review my above reference e-mails (cop-outs) to staff for help in my most serious
situation and preparation for my successful reentry into society. Is there anything that you can do to help me stop the aforesaid
treason, torture, etc., that is being committed against me et al.---before my release, either in your personal or official capacities?
| request that you lawfully address the aforesaid and communicate same to the community for their successful defense against
the mentioned war being levied against them included.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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May 26, 2017
Attention:

[ wish to appeal Psychology Services' response, in forward, per Wardens' (2017, Jan. 23) Memorandum, Subject: Inmate To
Staff Electronic Messaging.

Dr. Feliciano alleges that my request is not specific enough, then admits identifying my specific request for audio and video
recorded in person contacts with psychology staff to manage and treat my fear and anxiety resulting from the trauma that the
mentioned war is causing me, but then alleges that Psychology Services doesn't provide the intervention, settings, and
treatment that | need, have rights to, and am requesting, for my particular circumstances and disability.

| wish to make it abundantly clear---| am eliminating anyone's ability to make excuses of why they didn't know about my
circumstances, including by exercising my right to associate with my fellow citizens in a meaningful manner regarding same in
our defense, via Psychology Services Staff. | can provide more detail only in the safety of my requested audio and video
recorded in person contacts with Psychology Staff, who ought to understand my insistence on the necessity of such contacts
and treatment, and who ought to be able to provide me with this safety. Failure to provide me with this safety, further
establishes that the sanctions of society are insufficient to prevent an injury on my behalf.

| am peacefully attempting to defend myself and country against treason etc. | have already peacefully attempted to expose
these crimes to the regular administration and free course of justice in the courts, and | have already peacefully attempted to
petition the government for redress regarding same; their response was to resort to a cover-up of this. Failure to help me
expose the cover-up of said war to justice, is not peaceful, but is an escalation of such unlawful aggression against me et al.
The law says that | may act accordingly against such threats, with up to and including arming myself with firearms and
otherwise using lethal force: in self-preservation of my life, liberty, and property.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- MED - Psychology on 5/25/2017 11:42 AM wrote:

Mr. Fornof,

You must state what is your specific request from Psychology Services. What psychology services for mental or emotional
health are you requesting? We do not intervene in any way with legal or government proceedings regarding circumstances of
your trial, etc. We only make recommendations for further mental health services at your release, medication management if
needed, drug treatment etc. The information you wrote on this cop-out seems it should be discussed with your attorney.

You have already addressed the information you have provided in this electronic communication with Psychology Services.
Psychology Services in this setting are not recorded or video taped, all clinical encounters are documented/written in the
Psychology Data System - electronic files, that you can request formally at any time; however you did so in September 2016
and there have not been any additional contacts with Psychology Services since then.

Psychology Services is available during open house hours (Friday 11-12) to address any concerns briefly if that's your wish.

Dr. Feliciano
Chief Psychologist

>>> ~A"FORNOF, ~AJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 5/4/2017 6:55 PM >>>
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To: Psychology Staff et al., Yazoo City FCC
inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

May 4, 2017

Re: C. Samuels, Jr., Federal Bureau of Prisons (BOP), Director(2012, Jul. 20) Memorandum For All Bureau Inmates, Subject:
Suicide Prevention

Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society
Attention:

In keeping with the above reference message from the Director and all applicable laws which support that | may obtain
appropriate help from psychology staff et al. conceming the following, most grave issue and matter, and regarding preparation
for my successful reentry into society---and | agree with the law, including in this regard:

iN BRIEF:

| am currently, unlawfully being incarcerated here in the BOP, in connection to a case where | was unlawfully held to being a
felon in possession of a firearm, but also where my trial counsel failed to lawfully present the actual circumstances and lawful
purposes for which | armed myself---which includes because | am under duress of treason etc. The government---federal, state,
and local--has known about these circumstances well before, during, and after this fraudulent trial. Now, these governments
are prepared to have me released back into society under these (now) exacerbated circumstances, of which [ initially armed
myself, and to claim that | have committed "suicide by cop" if I rightfully rearm myself in my defense and in defense of others
against the continuing threat of these unlawful circumstances.

The law recognizes that treason is a levying of war and that an individual may rightfully arm them self in their defense when the
sanctions of society are deemed insufficient to prevent an injury on their behalf. And again, | agree with the law. | whole
heartedly and with a sound mind maintain that these elements actually exist in my case, supported by evidence, and are not a
product of delusion, but are the product of the actual facts and circumstances. Therefore, in my earnest appeal to the sanctions
of society, | request for help from psychology staff et al. in preventing the aforesaid, unlawful governments from further injuring
me et al. by claiming that | have committed suicide by cop, instead of acknowledging my having rightfully resisted governmental
tyranny and oppression in defense of myself and country. | request that this electronic request for help be preserved and
included into my psychology records, to accurately reflect the particular issue that | am requesting help for. Due to the
sensitivity and seriousness of this issue, | request that my contacts with psychology staff in person be audio and video recorded
and to be provided to me for my own record of this matter: | must stress how important it is to prevent any further fear and
anxiety of the cover-up of this matter by the aforesaid, unlawful governments against me et al.; how important it is for me to be
allowed to control this aspect of my treatment and manage my trauma that this war is causing me.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/06/2017 12:57:10 PM

To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fomnof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 6) e-mail to Case Manager Smith et al., Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3); see parts 1-3 sent in separate
e-mails to you; see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3)
Attention:

At or about 11: 55 a.m. today, | sent you (Case Manager Smith) my above reference e-mail (cop-out) request. | further submit
this request for your careful, thorough, lawful review and response to same.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 6/1/2017 5:46 PM wrote:

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit, in forward, below.

Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval

Attention:

At or about 12:30 p.m., Counselor Taylor said that she is the Acting Unit Manager for today and approved my fellow inmate's
request to move to my cell as well as approved my request to use the available space in the third locker in my cell for my legal
material, aside from the other two lockers in my cell that my aforesaid new cellmate and | use for our personal property, as
mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

) ,
—-—-FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/31/2017 8:02 PM wrote:

>

May 31, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et al.,
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MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; Fornof, J.R.(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor
Potts et al., Delta Unit, Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker, in forward.

Attention:

Today, at or about 3 pm, you (Counselor Potts) entered my cell, politely greeted and addressed me as "sir," checked the three
storage lockers therein, and put a green zip-tie on the empty one. | discussed with you about my prior oral and written
(electronic) requests to be allowed to use the extra storage space available in one of the other lockers in the cell for my
voluminous legal material, per Policy. You said that you could get me set up in a locker upstairs.

| said that you can see that | have a lot of legal material and | expressed to you my concerns for the additional burden that
would be imposed upon myself and Unit officers in meeting my daily requirements for access to my legal material if | had to
relocate in the upstairs, legal material, storage room. | also said that a fellow inmate is seeking to move to my cell and if he
does, the other locker will need to be un-zip-tied if | am also allowed to keep my legal material and inmate property in the other
two lockers of the three in the cell. | said that | considered that | had tacit approval of my request pending your positive
response to same.

| expressed to you my various legal issues that | have pending and that | am serious about seeing them to lawful conclusions.
You said, with certain added emphasis, that you know of my seriousness about them; which is an indication that you know just
how serious my legal issues are to have elicited such a serious reaction to them from me and that there may be more going on
behind the scenes than | am expressly being told.

You said that the zip-tie can be taken off if needed after staff determine their responses to my and my fellow inmate's aforesaid
requests later, later today. | thanked you and told you that | appreciate your efforts in addressing my concerns. you left out of
my cell as politely as you had entered it, being careful and thoughtful enough to make sure that you turned the light out as | had
it before you had entered.

After the above discussion with you, | take it that | have express authorization to use the available locker space in my cell for my
legal material, pending positive staff response to this request directing and providing as such or otherwise. Moreover, | have
other pending requests, in reference above; requesting for the preservation of any evidence that supports my above mentioned
and subject position, which includes my legal material on the matter and its safe storage for the record; as well as requesting for
all further interactions between myself and staff to be audio and video recorded, for the safety of myself and the record, and
whether staff can help me to stop the aforesaid treason etc., in either their personal or official capacities.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 4/6/2017 11:04 AM wrote:

April 6, 2017 (at or about 11:04 am)
Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker

Re: Today's Morning Town Hall Meeting (P.S.1315.07, section:10(d): "The amount of storage space provided depends upon
the total storage space available.") :

Attention, Counselor Potts et al.(Delta Unit):

Complaint: Today, | was informed by a fellow inmate that staff (Potts) held a town hall meeting this morning and he instructed
the inmate population that they are to store items in one locker in their cells per inmate, and not to use any extra locker storage
area that may be available in a three man cell; moreover, that property will be confiscated if they do, and if inmates require
additional legal material storage, that inmates are to notify him and he will provide extra lockers in the up-stairs legal material
storage room in the unit for them.



To Remedy: | respectfully request that staff reconsider allowing me to utilize the extra locker storage space available in my
current cell quarters for my legal materials, to help reduce unnecessary work load on myself and unit officers in playing
secretary to my daily legal needs of and immediate access to my voluminous legal issues and materials---per the above
mentioned policy sanction and allowance. If not, then | request for a locker in the up-stairs legal material room. Thank you for
your time in said reconsideration.

Sincerely,
(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/06/2017 12:49:04 PM

To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 6) e-mail to Case Manager Smith et al., Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3); see parts 1-3 sent in separate
e-mails to you; see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3)

Attention:

At or about 11:55 a.m. today, | sent you(Case Manager Smith) my above reference e-mail (cop-out) request. Accordingly, |
further submit this request for your careful, thorough, lawful review and response to same. Moreover, at or about 12:20 a.m.
today, officers again rapped on my cell door until | awakened and maliciously deprived me of much needed sleep---despite my
request to stop the treason, torture, etc.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 6/1/2017 10:03 AM wrote:

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fomof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., AW MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et
al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; in forward, below. ‘

Subject: Human Rights

Attention:

Black's Law Dictionary, 5th Pocket ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (18c): The freedoms, immunities, and benefits that, according to modern values (esp. at an international level), all
human beings should be able to claim as a matter of right in the society in which they live.

And Merriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary, 11th ed., defines it as follows:

human rights (1766): rights (as freedoms from unlawful imprisonment, torture, and execution) regarded as belonging to all
persons.

And Federal Bureau of Prisons Policy, P.S. 5290.14, Institution Supplement YAX5290.14H, Inmate Handbook, includes
providing as follows: "While in the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons you have the right to receive health care in a
manner that recognizes your basic human rights....to be treated with respect, consideration and dignity....to participate in health
promotion and disease prevention programs....to a safe, clean and healthy environment...."

In my above reference e-mails (cop-outs), I've requested for staff lawfully to help me address certain human right violations
being committed against me et al.; to help me stop the treason, torture, etc.-——-in either their personal or official capacities. | am
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unlawfully being imprisoned as a result of the aforesaid treason etc.: war. | am being tortured by same, which includes being
deprived of sleep. | am being executed by same, including that | am forced to being at a higher risk of heart-attack or stroke as
a result of the sleep deprivation and that the government is unlawfully postured to claim that | have committed suicide-by-cop
when | rightfully rearm myself in my and others' defense against the aforesaid treason etc. upon my release into society.

At or about 12:41 a.m. this morning, officers again woke me by rapping on my cell door and prevented me from having a
healthy environment of a good night of sleep as recommended by the medical community. Who are these officers who insist on
depriving me of sleep as such? Why are they doing this to me, by what authority and justification? The aforesaid Policy says,
"General wake-up at FCC Yazoo City is 6:00 a.m. Monday through Friday"---not before this. Can medication be prescribed to
me as I've requested in my above reference (2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/28/2017 6:58 AM wrote:

May 28, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et
al.; in forward, below.

Subject: Treason, Torture, efc.
Dr. Feliciano et al.:

At or about 1:14 am this morning, as soon as it seemed that | was finally going to be able to get some needed sleep, officers
shined lights in my cell and rapped on its door until | awakened. Then they moved on to the other inmates’ cells to do the same
to them. At one point, | could hear arguing between the officers and other inmates, about the rude awakening. After which, |
found myself unable to get back to sleep; so, | started working on the draft to this request about my aforesaid sleep deprivation.

Sleep deprivation is utilized in torture and, along with causing emotional and psychological injuries, in actually causes
physiological injury. A recent study has found that those who do not get the right amount of sleep are at a higher risk of having
heart attack or stroke earlier in their life than those who do get the right amount of sleep. Moreover, on August 17, 2010---in a
recorded telephone call with Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) agents--- warned them that the government (federal, state,
and local) would cover-up the treason etc. against me et al. and subject me to further torture in unlawful incarceration. One of
the FBI agents declared that, "the FBI can do whatever they want," in response to my said warning.

| specifically request that any audio and video surveillance, or other evidence that corroborates my aforesaid account, be
preserved; as well as, that all further interactions between myself and staff be audio and video recorded, for my safety, until the
lawful conclusion of these most serious circumstances. Indeed, | further, specifically request answers to my following questions:

Is there anything, in their respective personal or official capacities in society, that Psychology Staff can do to help me lawfully
address the aforesaid and stop the treason, torture, etc. against me et al.? At least, is there medication that can be prescribed
to me that will mitigate the expected, harmful effects of the aforesaid against me; medication that will put me in a deep enough
sleep that officers can't disturb or that will make me not care about my life and others' lives as much as | do? Or should | just
resign myself to an early grave, where I'm sure to get plenty of sleep?

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com



TRULINCS 51913018 - FORNOF, JOSIAH - Unit: YAM-D-B

FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/01/2017 05:46:18 PM

To: Acting Unit Manager: Counselor Taylor et al.
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit, in forward, below.
Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval

Attention:

At or about 12:30 p.m., Counselor Taylor said that she is the Acting Unit Manager for today and approved my fellow inmate's
request to move to my cell as well as approved my request to use the available space in the third locker in my cell for my legal
material, aside from the other two lockers in my cell that my aforesaid new cellmate and | use for our personal property, as
mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

4
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/31/2017 8:02 PM wrote:

May 31, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et al.,
MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; Fornof, J.R.(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor
Potts et al., Delta Unit, Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker, in forward.

Attention:

Today, at or about 3 pm, you (Counselor Potts) entered my cell, politely greeted and addressed me as "sir," checked the three
storage lockers therein, and put a green zip-tie on the empty one. | discussed with you about my prior oral and written
(electronic) requests to be allowed to use the extra storage space available in one of the other lockers in the cell for my
voluminous legal material, per Policy. You said that you could get me set up in a locker upstairs.

I said that you can see that | have a lot of legal material and | expressed to you my concerns for the additional burden that
would be imposed upon myself and Unit officers in meeting my daily requirements for access to my legal material if | had to
relocate in the upstairs, legal material, storage room. | also said that a fellow inmate is seeking to move to my cell and if he
does, the other locker will need to be un-zip-tied if | am also allowed to keep my legal material and inmate property in the other
two lockers of the three in the cell. | said that | considered that | had tacit approval of my request pending your positive
response to same. '

| expressed to you my various legal issues that | have pending and that | am serious about seeing them to lawful conclusions.
You said, with certain added emphasis, that you know of my seriousness about them; which is an indication that you know just
how serious my legal issues are to have elicited such a serious reaction to them from me and that there may be more going on
behind the scenes than | am expressly being told.

You said that the zip-tie can be taken off if needed after staff determine their responses to my and my fellow inmate's aforesaid



requests later, later today. | thanked you and told you that | appreciate your efforts in addressing my concerns. you left out of
my cell as politely as you had entered it, being careful and thoughtful enough to make sure that you turned the light out as | had
it before you had entered.

After the above discussion with you, | take it that | have express authorization to use the available locker space in my cell for my
legal material, pending positive staff response to this request directing and providing as such or otherwise. Moreover, | have
other pending requests, in reference above; requesting for the preservation of any evidence that supports my above mentioned
and subject position, which includes my legal material on the matter and its safe storage for the record; as well as requesting for
all further interactions between myself and staff to be audio and video recorded, for the safety of myself and the record, and
whether staff can help me to stop the aforesaid treason etc., in either their personal or official capacities.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

2
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 4/6/2017 11:04 AM wrote:

April 6, 2017 (at or about 11:04 am)
Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker

Re: Today's Morning Town Hall Meeting (P.S.1315.07, section:10(d): “The amount of storage space provided depends upon
the total storage space available.")

Attention, Counselor Potts et al.(Delta Unit):

Complaint: Today, | was informed by a fellow inmate that staff (Potts) held a town hall meeting this morning and he instructed
the inmate population that they are to store items in one locker in their cells per inmate, and not to use any extra locker storage
area that may be available in a three man cell; moreover, that property will be confiscated if they do, and if inmates require
additional legal material storage, that inmates are to notify him and he will provide extra lockers in the up-stairs legal material
storage room in the unit for them.

To Remedy: | respectfully request that staff reconsider allowing me to utilize the extra locker storage space available in my
current cell quarters for my legal materials, to help reduce unnecessary work load on myself and unit officers in playing
secretary to my daily legal needs of and immediate access to my voluminous legal issues and materials---per the above
mentioned policy sanction and allowance. If not, then | request for a locker in the up-stairs legal material room. Thank you for
your time in said reconsideration.

Sincerely,
(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: Delta Unit

TO: 51913018

SUBJECT: RE:***Inmate to Staff Message***
DATE: 06/07/2017 09:27:02 AM

You will be placed on cal-out for Friday, 06-09-2017 at 9:00 a.m. to address your issues.

>>> ~M"FORNOF, ~MJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 6/6/2017 11:54 AM >>>
To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., Subject: Human Rights; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr.
Feliciano et al., Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al., Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; forwarded in
separate e-mail to you, Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3); and Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Acting Unit Manager: Counselor
Taylor et al., Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval; Fomof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Subject: Alternative Locker Storage Space; forwarded in separate e-mail to you,
Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3); see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3)
Attention:

On 6/5/17, at or about 1:50 p.m., yesterday, you (Case Manager Smith) summoned me to a Team meeting. | asked if we could
re-schedule, as | had not been made aware of our meeting by call-out or other notice. You said that you just needed me to sign
something. | declined the offer. | counter-offered with notifying you that | have a request for you to review via e-mail (cop-out).
You said that you don't like e-mail and asked for me to submit a paper cop-out to you about my request. | insisted that | must
submit it electronically. You said that we could talk about it. | assured you that, after | submit my e-mail request to you, we will
talk all about it; as it concerns preparation for my successful reentry into society.

Per memorandum and policy, as mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., | am
required to submit my requests electronically-—-whether you like it or not. Per policy, as mentioned in my above mentioned
(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., "The Case Manager...serves as a liaison between the inmate, the administration,
and the community....It is imperative at initial classification (Team) that inmates are open and honest when answering questions
to allow the team to accurately identify needs and make appropriate program recommendations to improve inmates' chances of
a successful reentry."

| request that you carefully and thoroughly review my above reference e-mails (cop-outs) to staff for help in my most serious
situation and preparation for my successful reentry into society. Is there anything that you can do to help me stop the aforesaid
treason, torture, etc., that is being committed against me et al.---before my release, either in your personal or official capacities?
| request that you lawfully address the aforesaid and communicate same to the community for their successful defense against
the mentioned war being levied against them included.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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May 26, 2017
Attention:

[ wish to appeal Psychology Services' response, in forward, per Wardens' (2017, Jan. 23) Memorandum, Subject: Inmate To
Staff Electronic Messaging.

Dr. Feliciano alleges that my request is not specific enough, then admits identifying my specific request for audio and video
recorded in person contacts with psychology staff to manage and treat my fear and anxiety resulting from the trauma that the
mentioned war is causing me, but then alleges that Psychology Services doesn't provide the intervention, settings, and
treatment that | need, have rights to, and am requesting, for my particular circumstances and disability.

| wish to make it abundantly clear---| am eliminating anyone's ability to make excuses of why they didn't know about my
circumstances, including by exercising my right to associate with my fellow citizens in a meaningful manner regarding same in
our defense, via Psychology Services Staff. | can provide more detail only in the safety of my requested audio and video
recorded in person contacts with Psychology Staff, who ought to understand my insistence on the necessity of such contacts
and treatment, and who ought to be able to provide me with this safety. Failure to provide me with this safety, further
establishes that the sanctions of society are insufficient to prevent an injury on my behalf.

| am peacefully attempting to defend myself and country against treason etc. | have already peacefully attempted to expose
these crimes to the regular administration and free course of justice in the courts, and | have already peacefully attempted to
petition the government for redress regarding same; their response was to resort to a cover-up of this. Failure to help me
expose the cover-up of said war to justice, is not peaceful, but is an escalation of such unlawful aggression against me et al.
The law says that | may act accordingly against such threats, with up to and including arming myself with firearms and
otherwise using lethal force: in self-preservation of my life, liberty, and property.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- MED - Psychology on 5/25/2017 11:42 AM wrote:

Mr. Fornof,

You must state what is your specific request from Psychology Services. What psychology services for mental or emotional
health are you requesting? We do not intervene in any way with legal or government proceedings regarding circumstances of
your trial, etc. We only make recommendations for further mental health services at your release, medication management if
needed, drug treatment etc. The information you wrote on this cop-out seems it should be discussed with your attorney.

You have already addressed the information you have provided in this electronic communication with Psychology Services.
Psychology Services in this setting are not recorded or video taped, all clinical encounters are documented/written in the
Psychology Data System - electronic files, that you can request formally at any time; however you did so in September 2016
and there have not been any additional contacts with Psychology Services since then.

Psychology Services is available during open house hours (Friday 11-12) to address any concerns briefly if that's your wish.

Dr. Feliciano
Chief Psychologist

>>> ~A"FORNOF, ~AJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 5/4/2017 6:55 PM >>>
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To: Psychology Staff et al., Yazoo City FCC
inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

May 4, 2017

Re: C. Samuels, Jr., Federal Bureau of Prisons (BOP), Director(2012, Jul. 20) Memorandum For All Bureau Inmates, Subject:
Suicide Prevention

Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society
Attention:

In keeping with the above reference message from the Director and all applicable laws which support that | may obtain
appropriate help from psychology staff et al. conceming the following, most grave issue and matter, and regarding preparation
for my successful reentry into society---and | agree with the law, including in this regard:

iN BRIEF:

| am currently, unlawfully being incarcerated here in the BOP, in connection to a case where | was unlawfully held to being a
felon in possession of a firearm, but also where my trial counsel failed to lawfully present the actual circumstances and lawful
purposes for which | armed myself---which includes because | am under duress of treason etc. The government---federal, state,
and local--has known about these circumstances well before, during, and after this fraudulent trial. Now, these governments
are prepared to have me released back into society under these (now) exacerbated circumstances, of which [ initially armed
myself, and to claim that | have committed "suicide by cop" if I rightfully rearm myself in my defense and in defense of others
against the continuing threat of these unlawful circumstances.

The law recognizes that treason is a levying of war and that an individual may rightfully arm them self in their defense when the
sanctions of society are deemed insufficient to prevent an injury on their behalf. And again, | agree with the law. | whole
heartedly and with a sound mind maintain that these elements actually exist in my case, supported by evidence, and are not a
product of delusion, but are the product of the actual facts and circumstances. Therefore, in my earnest appeal to the sanctions
of society, | request for help from psychology staff et al. in preventing the aforesaid, unlawful governments from further injuring
me et al. by claiming that | have committed suicide by cop, instead of acknowledging my having rightfully resisted governmental
tyranny and oppression in defense of myself and country. | request that this electronic request for help be preserved and
included into my psychology records, to accurately reflect the particular issue that | am requesting help for. Due to the
sensitivity and seriousness of this issue, | request that my contacts with psychology staff in person be audio and video recorded
and to be provided to me for my own record of this matter: | must stress how important it is to prevent any further fear and
anxiety of the cover-up of this matter by the aforesaid, unlawful governments against me et al.; how important it is for me to be
allowed to control this aspect of my treatment and manage my trauma that this war is causing me.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/06/2017 12:57:10 PM

To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fomnof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 6) e-mail to Case Manager Smith et al., Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3); see parts 1-3 sent in separate
e-mails to you; see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3)
Attention:

At or about 11: 55 a.m. today, | sent you (Case Manager Smith) my above reference e-mail (cop-out) request. | further submit
this request for your careful, thorough, lawful review and response to same.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 6/1/2017 5:46 PM wrote:

June 1, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit, in forward, below.

Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval

Attention:

At or about 12:30 p.m., Counselor Taylor said that she is the Acting Unit Manager for today and approved my fellow inmate's
request to move to my cell as well as approved my request to use the available space in the third locker in my cell for my legal
material, aside from the other two lockers in my cell that my aforesaid new cellmate and | use for our personal property, as
mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Delta Unit.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

) ,
—-—-FORNOF, JOSIAH on 5/31/2017 8:02 PM wrote:

>

May 31, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr. Feliciano et al., MED-Psychology, Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., MED-Programs; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Staff et al.,
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MED-Psychology, Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; Fornof, J.R.(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor
Potts et al., Delta Unit, Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker, in forward.

Attention:

Today, at or about 3 pm, you (Counselor Potts) entered my cell, politely greeted and addressed me as "sir," checked the three
storage lockers therein, and put a green zip-tie on the empty one. | discussed with you about my prior oral and written
(electronic) requests to be allowed to use the extra storage space available in one of the other lockers in the cell for my
voluminous legal material, per Policy. You said that you could get me set up in a locker upstairs.

| said that you can see that | have a lot of legal material and | expressed to you my concerns for the additional burden that
would be imposed upon myself and Unit officers in meeting my daily requirements for access to my legal material if | had to
relocate in the upstairs, legal material, storage room. | also said that a fellow inmate is seeking to move to my cell and if he
does, the other locker will need to be un-zip-tied if | am also allowed to keep my legal material and inmate property in the other
two lockers of the three in the cell. | said that | considered that | had tacit approval of my request pending your positive
response to same.

| expressed to you my various legal issues that | have pending and that | am serious about seeing them to lawful conclusions.
You said, with certain added emphasis, that you know of my seriousness about them; which is an indication that you know just
how serious my legal issues are to have elicited such a serious reaction to them from me and that there may be more going on
behind the scenes than | am expressly being told.

You said that the zip-tie can be taken off if needed after staff determine their responses to my and my fellow inmate's aforesaid
requests later, later today. | thanked you and told you that | appreciate your efforts in addressing my concerns. you left out of
my cell as politely as you had entered it, being careful and thoughtful enough to make sure that you turned the light out as | had
it before you had entered.

After the above discussion with you, | take it that | have express authorization to use the available locker space in my cell for my
legal material, pending positive staff response to this request directing and providing as such or otherwise. Moreover, | have
other pending requests, in reference above; requesting for the preservation of any evidence that supports my above mentioned
and subject position, which includes my legal material on the matter and its safe storage for the record; as well as requesting for
all further interactions between myself and staff to be audio and video recorded, for the safety of myself and the record, and
whether staff can help me to stop the aforesaid treason etc., in either their personal or official capacities.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
----- FORNOF, JOSIAH on 4/6/2017 11:04 AM wrote:

April 6, 2017 (at or about 11:04 am)
Subject: Alternative Legal Material Locker

Re: Today's Morning Town Hall Meeting (P.S.1315.07, section:10(d): "The amount of storage space provided depends upon
the total storage space available.") :

Attention, Counselor Potts et al.(Delta Unit):

Complaint: Today, | was informed by a fellow inmate that staff (Potts) held a town hall meeting this morning and he instructed
the inmate population that they are to store items in one locker in their cells per inmate, and not to use any extra locker storage
area that may be available in a three man cell; moreover, that property will be confiscated if they do, and if inmates require
additional legal material storage, that inmates are to notify him and he will provide extra lockers in the up-stairs legal material
storage room in the unit for them.



To Remedy: | respectfully request that staff reconsider allowing me to utilize the extra locker storage space available in my
current cell quarters for my legal materials, to help reduce unnecessary work load on myself and unit officers in playing
secretary to my daily legal needs of and immediate access to my voluminous legal issues and materials---per the above
mentioned policy sanction and allowance. If not, then | request for a locker in the up-stairs legal material room. Thank you for
your time in said reconsideration.

Sincerely,
(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FROM: 51913018

TO: Delta Unit

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/07/2017 05:47:51 PM

To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 7, 2017

Re: Case Manager Smith(2017, Jun. 7) e-mail staff response to Josiah Fornof; in forward, below.
Subject: Friday Call-Out

Attention,

Case Manager Smith et al.: uniess our meeting on Friday or otherwise is audio and video recorded, as you know or should
know that I've requested for such concession, under these most serious and extraordinary circumstances, for my and others'
safety, then | don't feel safe talking about or signing anything with you-—-as a result of past abuse, cover-up, etc., against me et
al. However, we can talk all about it in e-mail, which is recorded and credible evidence of my efforts to find a way that we can
resolve my issue as safely as possible for all parties, and we know each other can type. Indeed, | may prefer that you and
others who have questions in lawfully addressing this matter do so in e-mail, which will provide me somewhat with a feeling of
security to quell my anxiety of continued abuse and will provide better opportunity for me to prepare my answers with thoughtful
detail, rather than audio and video recording. Yes, | prefer to keep it writing or audio and video recording. If you can't concede
to such wisdom on my part in this circumstance, then you're not out to help me et al., including the community, in defending
ourselves against such a serious threat as treason, torture, etc.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
————— Delta Unit on 6/7/2017 9:27 AM wrote:

You will be placed on cal-out for Friday, 06-09-2017 at 9:00 a.m. to address your issues.

>>> ~A"FORNOF, ~MJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 6/6/2017 11:54 AM >>>
To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., Subject: Human Rights; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr.
Feliciano et al., Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al., Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; forwarded in
separate e-mail to you, Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3); and Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Acting Unit Manager: Counselor
Taylor et al., Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Subject; Alternative Locker Storage Space; forwarded in separate e-mail to you,
Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3); see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3)
Attention:

On 6/5/17, at or about 1:50 p.m., yesterday, you (Case Manager Smith) summoned me to a Team meeting. | asked if we could
re-schedule, as | had not been made aware of our meeting by call-out or other notice. You said that you just needed me to sign
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something. | declined the offer. | counter-offered with notifying you that | have a request for you to review via e-mail (cop-out).
You said that you don't like e-mail and asked for me to submit a paper cop-out to you about my request. | insisted that | must
submit it electronically. You said that we could talk about it. | assured you that, after | submit my e-mail request to you, we will
talk all about it; as it concerns preparation for my successful reentry into society.

Per memorandum and policy, as mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al., lam
required to submit my requests electronically---whether you like it or not. Per policy, as mentioned in my above mentioned
(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., "The Case Manager...serves as a liaison between the inmate, the administration,
and the community....It is imperative at initial classification (Team) that inmates are open and honest when answering questions
to allow the team to accurately identify needs and make appropriate program recommendations to improve inmates' chances of
a successful reentry.”

| request that you carefully and thoroughly review my above reference e-mails (cop-outs) to staff for help in my most serious
situation and preparation for my successful reentry into society. Is there anything that you can do to help me stop the aforesaid
treason, torture, etc., that is being committed against me et al.-—before my release, either in your personal or official capacities?
| request that you lawfully address the aforesaid and communicate same to the community for their successful defense against
the mentioned war being levied against them included.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)
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FROM: 51913018

TO: AW Programs Med

SUBJECT: ***Request to Staff*** FORNOF, JOSIAH, Reg# 51913018, YAM-D-B
DATE: 06/09/2017 12:26:55 PM

To: Associate Warden et al., Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 9, 2017

Re: Case Manager Smith(2017, Jun. 7) e-mail staff response to Josiah Fornof; in forward, below.
Subject: Appeal Response/Pending Appeal

Attention,

Associate Warden et al.: | wish to Appeal Case Manager's above reference response, which isn't responsive to my concerns,
including that she gave me no assurance that our meeting would be audio and video recorded---which concession I've
requested for and is pending before you for your response. Moreover, since I've not been able to get the medical treatment that
I need and have pending Appeal for before you, I've not been allowed to mitigate my fear and anxiety of continuing cover-up
etc. against me et al.; as a result, | couldn't bring myself to attend the call-out for 9 a.m. today, as it is inappropriate while I've
pending Requests/Appeals to resolve my concerns, including recorded interactions with staff to prevent further abuse, as
mentioned above.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC. (IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www.josiahrobertfornof.com

)
-—---Delta Unit on 6/7/2017 9:27 AM wrote:

>
You will be placed on cal-out for Friday, 06-09-2017 at 9:00 a.m. to address your issues.

>>> ~AI"FORNOF, ~MJOSIAH" <51913018@inmatemessage.com> 6/6/2017 11:54 AM >>>
To: Case Manager Smith et al, Yazoo City FCC, MS 39194
Inmate Work Assignment: Comp/pm

June 6, 2017

Re: Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., Subject: Human Rights; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 28) e-mail to Dr.
Feliciano et al., Subject: Treason, Torture, etc.; Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, May 4) e-mail to Psychology Services et al., Subject: Preparation For My Successful Reentry Into Society; forwarded in
separate e-mail to you, Subject: Team (Part 2 of 3); and Fornof, J.R.(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Acting Unit Manager: Counselor
Taylor et al., Subject: Acting Unit Manager's Approval;, Fornof, J.R.(2017, May 31) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al.; Fornof, J.R.
(2017, Apr. 6) e-mail to Counselor Potts et al., Subject: Alternative Locker Storage Space; forwarded in separate e-mail to you,
Subject: Team (Part 3 of 3); see your e-mail inbox or my e-mails to staff box.

Subject: Team (Part 1 of 3)
Attention:

On 6/5/17, at or about 1:50 p.m., yesterday, you (Case Manager Smith) summoned me to a Team meeting. | asked if we could
re-schedule, as | had not been made aware of our meeting by call-out or other notice. You said that you just needed me to sign
something. | declined the offer. | counter-offered with notifying you that | have a request for you to review via e-mail (cop-out).
You said that you don't like e-mail and asked for me to submit a paper cop-out to you about my request. | insisted that | must
submit it electronically. You said that we could talk about it. | assured you that, after | submit my e-mail request to you, we will
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talk all about it; as it concerns preparation for my successful reentry into society.

Per memorandum and policy, as mentioned in my above reference (2017, May 26) e-mail to Associate Warden et al, lam
required to submit my requests electronically-—-whether you like it or not. Per policy, as mentioned in my above mentioned
(2017, Jun. 1) e-mail to Health Services et al., "The Case Manager...serves as a liaison between the inmate, the administration,
and the community....It is imperative at initial classification (Team) that inmates are open and honest when answering questions
to allow the team to accurately identify needs and make appropriate program recommendations to improve inmates' chances of
a successful reentry."

| request that you carefully and thoroughly review my above reference e-mails (cop-outs) to staff for help in my most serious
situation and preparation for my successful reentry into society. Is there anything that you can do to help me stop the aforesaid
treason, torture, etc., that is being committed against me et al.-—-before my release, either in your personal or official capacities?
| request that you lawfully address the aforesaid and communicate same to the community for their successful defense against
the mentioned war being levied against them included.

(NOTICE) UNDER DURESS OF TREASON ETC.‘(IMPUTED BY LAW).
Sincerely,

Josiah Robert Fornof
See: www josiahrobertfornof.com

)





